	1015		10-30-	-20	07					
FOR	M PTO-1595					SHEET			COMMERCE demark Office	
	T 11 11 C		10345	73:	36	al documents	s or copy thereo	of.		
	The Honorable Commi Name of conveying p		10010	12.	Name and add			U.S. P1		
1.	rvanie or convoying p	, a. t. y (105).					· · · ·	11/9754		
Omid Madani					Name: Yahoo!Inc. 10/18/2007					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					Internal Addr	ess:		•	•	
3.	Nature of conveyance	e:								
	□ Merger		ger		Street Address: 701 First Avenue					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			City: Sunnyvale State: California Zip:9808						
	Other				•					
Execution Date: October 18, 2007					Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)):							
Tit	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executive: "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LEARNING A NETWORK OF EQ708786499US; MADANI, Omid, filed on October 18, 2007. A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application Filed Herewith — Exp. Mail No. EQ708786499US				CATEGORIES USING PREDICTION"; Express Mail No. B. Patent No.(s)					
			Additional numbers a	attach	ed? □ Yes 🗵	No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				Total number	of application	ns and patents i	nvolved: 1		
	Name: Law Office of Robert O. Bolan Internal Address: 1610			7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00						
	Company Name:					ed to be charge	ed to credit card	i (form enclo	esed)	
	Street Address:	P.O. Box 36		8.	Deposit acco	unt number:				
	o. p. 11	States WA	ZIP: 98009			-				
	City: Bellevue	State: WA	DO NOT US	SE TH	IIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signal To the best of my kni document. Robert O. Bolan		ne foregoing information Robbl	is tru	e and correct at Role	nd any attache) L		copy of the		
	inted Name of Person			Signa	iture		2 =	•		
171	micu Haine of Ferson C		Total number of page	s inch	uding cover she	et, attachment	s, and documer	nt: 3		
		B# - 11 do au mon	nts to be recorded wi	th re	quired cover	sheet inforn	nation to:			
							•			
		C	ommissioner of P	aten	its and Tra	uemarks				

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

1610 LO/22/2007 WABDELR1 00000053 11975483 40.00 OP Q1 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION BY INVENTOR

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor (hereinafter "INVENTOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LEARNING A NETWORK OF CATEGORIES USING **PREDICTION**

for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith.

which bears U.S. application serial No, filed
for which I have executed a patent application in the country of on even date herewith.
which I have executed a U.S. provisional application on even date herewith.
which is a U.S. provisional application which bears U.S. application serial No, filed
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:
(a) Sell, assign and transfer to Yahoo! Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), (1) the entire right, title and interest, and any and all revenues and rights to revenue, for any purpose, associated with commercialization, everywhere in the world, to (A) any and all inventions described in said Application, (B) said Application, (C) any patent that may be granted thereof, (D) any patent applications or patents which may claim priority of (or serve as the basis for a priority claim by) said Application (including but not limited to continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, together with all priority rights and counterpart applications under any existing or future international patent conventions, agreements or treaties), and;(2) the right to sue third parties for patent infringement (including but not limited to damages) accruing based on activities occurring prior to the execution date hereof.
(b) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States

Page 1 of 2

Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, and

Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-

to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and

examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 020043 FRAME: 0936 testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

- (d) Warrant and covenant that no other assignment, license, contract, understanding, interest or other grant to any third party with respect to any of the foregoing has been made, or shall in the future be made, by or on behalf of INVENTOR.
- (e) Covenant not to challenge the validity or enforceability of any of the patent applications or patents assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder.
- (f) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the INVENTOR, as well as the INVENTOR's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- (g) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application number in order to assist with recordal of this assignment or any other information necessary to perfect this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Omid Madani, have executed this document on the date

Page 2 of 2

indicated below.

Print Witness Name